TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
NRA Registered Outdoor Pistol Match -- 22-23 June 2013
Bristol Indiana

Match 1 - .22 CALIBER SLOW FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1
2
3

HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1

a b wnN

Lenardson, James
Andrianov, Anatoly
Zins, Brian

Lenardson, James
Zins, Brian
Barcon, Alan
Mazzitelli, Tom
Zalewski, Ronald J

195
191
189

195
189
188
184
169

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1

©oOo~NOOOA~WN

P e
WN RO

14
15
16

Tant, Judy

Ornat, Glenn D
Reardon, Tom
Hays, Charles Neil
Dilley, Marvin
Smith, Glenn
Myers, Kevin
Harshberger, Steve
Milen, Michael
Brown, Robert L
Tomac, Randy
Erikson, Walley
Gustafson, George
Licht, Jeff
Lambart, Art
Morman, Edward

EXPERT -- CIVILIAN

© 0O ~NOOOHA~WDNLPE

el
AWNRO

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Andrianov, Anatoly
Ryckeghem, Karl
Flood, Terrence E.
Mitchell, Scott P.
Barbour, Steve
Wiesehan, Donald
Dunn, Terrance G.
Compton, Mark
Chesley, Ross
Taylor, Doug
Tabalus, Ron
Bennett, Charles T.
Nagy, Alex
Weber, Ted
Mathis, David
Marriott, Brent
McGuire, John F.
Price, Wayne A.
Swing, Scott
Wehner, Gerald E
Proulx, James R.

187
186
185
184
183
182
182
182
181
181
180
180
179
172
168

0

191
186
185
184
184
183
182
181
180
178
176
174
172
171
171
171
169
169
159
155
140

EXPERT -- MILITARY/POLICE

1

abwnN

Pardieck, Steven
Fries, Susan
Pappas, Nick
Welch, Arthur
Patterson, Mark

181
176
171
168
165

9 X *MATCH WINNER*
6 X *SECOND PLACE*
9 X *THIRD PLACE*

9 X *MATCH WINNER*
9 X *THIRD PLACE*

5 X First High Master

4 X

2 X

6 X First Master
4 X Second Master
1 X Third Master
1X

2 X

5X

2 X

0 X

5X

2 X

2 X

2 X

1X

0 X

3 X

0 X

6 X *SECOND PLACE*
3 X First Expert-Civilian
2 X Second Expert-Civilian
4 X Third Expert-Civilian
3 X Fourth Expert-Civilian
3X

2 X

3X

3X

3X

1X

3X

2 X

3X

3X

0X

2 X

2 X

0X

1X

2 X

3 X First Expert-Military/Police
2X
2X
0 X
0 X

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES

QWO ~NOUhWNEPE

=

Zimmerman, Glenn
Wilson, Ralph
Daniels, Charles W
Dipetro, Tom

Kahl, John M
Kiger, Michael R
Thompson, Timothy
Zarria, Reuben
Tilden, John L
Smith, Robert
Andrianova, Irina
Vincent, Roddy
Lechlitner, David
Prieditis, Igors
Wehner, Jeffery T
Morman, James
Clay, Timothy C
McNally, Kym

Lancaster, Robert
Bratton, David A
Andrianova, Liudmila
Richardson, Brian
Petty, Joe

Taylor, Jack

Lesher, Steve
Everest, Miriam
Ronning, David
White, Roger

182
178
175
175
174
174
170
169
160
159
155
153
146
143
141

0

0

0

173
165
163
158
157
150
147
147
144
126

2 X First Sharpshooter
2 X Second Sharpshooter
1 X Third Sharpshooter
1X

4 X

4 X

0 X

2 X

1X

2 X

0 X

3X

1X

0 X

1X

0 X

0 X

0 X

1 X First Marksman

0 X Second Marksman
1X

1X

2 X

0 X

1X

1X

2 X

1X

Match 2 - .22 CALIBER NATIONAL MATCH COURSE

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1
2
3

Zins, Brian
Lenardson, James
Gustafson, George

298
295
295

19 X *MATCH WINNER*
13 X *SECOND PLACE*
13 X *THIRD PLACE*

HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1

abwnN

Zins, Brian
Lenardson, James
Mazzitelli, Tom
Barcon, Alan
Zalewski, Ronald J

298
295
290
287
220

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

0W~NOO U WN PR

©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Page 1

Gustafson, George
Reardon, Tom
Tant, Judy

Ornat, Glenn D
Myers, Kevin

Licht, Jeff

Dilley, Marvin
Harshberger, Steve
Erikson, Walley
Hays, Charles Neil
Tomac, Randy
Brown, Robert L
Milen, Michael
Lambart, Art
Smith, Glenn
Morman, Edward

295
294
293
290
288
287
286
285
285
284
283
282
278
274
272

0

19 X *MATCH WINNER*
13 X *SECOND PLACE*
8 X First High Master
12 X
6 X

13 X *THIRD PLACE*
11 X First Master
15 X Second Master
11 X Third Master

9 X
11 X

8 X

9 X

8 X

9 X

8 X
13 X

9 X

6 X

6 X

0X



EXPERT -- CIVILIAN

1

© 0O ~NOOhA~WN

e el
WN RO

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Barbour, Steve
Andrianov, Anatoly
Wiesehan, Donald
Dunn, Terrance G.
Mitchell, Scott P.
Tabalus, Ron
Weber, Ted
Chesley, Ross
Marriott, Brent
Flood, Terrence E.
Compton, Mark
Bennett, Charles T.
Taylor, Doug
Ryckeghem, Karl
Wehner, Gerald E
McGuire, John F.
Proulx, James R.
Price, Wayne A.
Nagy, Alex
Mathis, David
Swing, Scott

292
291
288
286
284
282
282
280
278
277
276
275
273
271
270
269
265
264
263
261
260

EXPERT -- MILITARY/POLICE

1

a b wnN

Pardieck, Steven
Fries, Susan
Welch, Arthur
Patterson, Mark
Pappas, Nick

292
282
275
272
272

9 X

10 X Second Expert-Civilian
7 X Third Expert-Civilian
9 X Fourth Expert-Civilian

9 X
5X
5X
4 X
8 X
4 X
5X
3 X
9 X
8 X
3 X
4 X
7X
8 X
3 X
3 X
3 X

10 X First Expert-Military/Police

10 X
7 X
10 X
3X

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

©CoO~NOO A~ WDNLPE

PR RR R R R R
PN WNRO

Wilson, Ralph
Zimmerman, Glenn
Thompson, Timothy
Kahl, John M
Andrianova, Irina
Dipetro, Tom
Kiger, Michael R
Vincent, Roddy
Daniels, Charles W
Lechlitner, David
Wehner, Jeffery T
Zarria, Reuben
Tilden, John L
Prieditis, Igors
Smith, Robert
Morman, James
Clay, Timothy C
McNally, Kym

281
280
278
278
275
274
269
269
267
256
255
255
251
248
245

0

0

0

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES

©CoO~NOOOAWDNLPR

=
o

Ronning, David
Everest, Miriam
Lancaster, Robert
Andrianova, Liudmila
Taylor, Jack
Richardson, Brian
Bratton, David A
Lesher, Steve

Petty, Joe

White, Roger

288
264
257
253
252
248
246
239
230
207

7 X
6 X
8 X
7 X
9 X
5X
4 X
3X
4 X
4 X
5X
5X
0X
2 X
2 X
0X
0X
0X

2 X
2 X
1X
5X
4 X
1X
3X
1X
2 X
0X

First Expert-Civilian

First Sharpshooter

Second Sharpshooter

Third Sharpshooter

First Marksman
Second Marksman

Match 3 - .22 CALIBER TIMED FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1
2
3

Tant, Judy
Barcon, Alan
Licht, Jeff

200
199
198

9 X *MATCH WINNER*
13 X*SECOND PLACE*
12 X*THIRD PLACE*

HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1

abrbwnN

Barcon, Alan

Zins, Brian
Lenardson, James
Mazzitelli, Tom
Zalewski, Ronald J

199
197
196
196
187

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

O~NOUA~WNPR

[Ce]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Tant, Judy

Licht, Jeff
Gustafson, George
Hays, Charles Neil
Reardon, Tom
Brown, Robert L
Ornat, Glenn D
Dilley, Marvin
Tomac, Randy
Erikson, Walley
Harshberger, Steve
Milen, Michael
Myers, Kevin
Smith, Glenn
Lambart, Art
Morman, Edward

EXPERT -- CIVILIAN

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Andrianov, Anatoly
Barbour, Steve
Wiesehan, Donald
Mitchell, Scott P.
Compton, Mark
Chesley, Ross
Ryckeghem, Karl
Tabalus, Ron
Weber, Ted
Taylor, Doug
Flood, Terrence E.
Bennett, Charles T.
Price, Wayne A.
Nagy, Alex

Proulx, James R.
Swing, Scott
Mathis, David
McGuire, John F.
Dunn, Terrance G.
Marriott, Brent
Wehner, Gerald E

200
198
198
198
198
198
196
196
195
194
194
194
191
190
188

0

197
197
196
196
195
193
193
192
192
191
191
191
191
191
190
190
188
187
184
183
182

EXPERT -- MILITARY/POLICE

1

a b wnN

Page 2

Pardieck, Steven
Welch, Arthur
Patterson, Mark
Fries, Susan
Pappas, Nick

196
195
194
190
182

13 X *SECOND PLACE*
10 X First High Master

9 X

7 X

5 X

9 X *MATCH WINNER*
12 X *THIRD PLACE*
9 X First Master

9 X Second Master
9 X Third Master

6 X

6 X

4 X

9 X

8 X

8 X

6 X

4 X

5X

5X

0 X

13 X First Expert-Civilian
10 X Second Expert-Civilian
9 X Third Expert-Civilian
8 X Fourth Expert-Civilian
7 X
7 X
6 X
9 X
7 X
9 X
7 X
7 X
3X
3X
5X
4 X
5X
5X
6 X
7 X
3X

12 X First Expert-Military/Police
8 X

7X

4 X

5 X



SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES EXPERT -- CIVILIAN

1 Dipetro, Tom 194 9 X First Sharpshooter 1 Tabalus, Ron 197 5 X First Expert-Civilian
2 Kahl, John M 194 6 X Second Sharpshooter 2 Andrianov, Anatoly 196 8 X Second Expert-Civilian
3 Zimmerman, Glenn 191 7 X Third Sharpshooter 3 Mitchell, Scott P. 195 6 X Third Expert-Civilian
4 Thompson, Timothy 191 3 X 4 Chesley, Ross 194 6 X Fourth Expert-Civilian
5  Wilson, Ralph 190 4 X 5  Taylor, Doug 193 13 X
6  Vincent, Roddy 188 5X 6  Weber, Ted 193 4 X
7  Kiger, Michael R 188 4 X 7  Compton, Mark 192 7 X
8  Daniels, Charles W 187 7X 8 Bennett, Charles T. 191 8X
9  Andrianova, Irina 187 4 X 9  Barbour, Steve 191 5X
10 Lechlitner, David 187 2 X 10  Wiesehan, Donald 190 11 X
11 Wehner, Jeffery T 184 7 X 11 Ryckeghem, Karl 190 2 X
12 Zarria, Reuben 184 6 X 12 Dunn, Terrance G. 189 10 X
13 Smith, Robert 178 4 X 13 Mathis, David 187 8X
14  Tilden, John L 175 2 X 14  Price, Wayne A. 186 3 X
15  Prieditis, Igors 155 2 X 15  Flood, Terrence E. 186 2 X
16  Morman, James 0 0X 16  Swing, Scott 186 2 X
17  Clay, Timothy C 0 0X 17  Proulx, James R. 183 2 X
18  McNally, Kym 0 0X 18  Wehner, Gerald E 182 6 X
19  Marriott, Brent 182 2 X
MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES 20  Nagy, Alex 176 2 X
1  Taylor, Jack 183 3 X First Marksman 21  McGuire, John F. 174 1 X
2 Lancaster, Robert 182 0 X Second Marksman
3 Lesher, Steve 179 4 X EXPERT -- MILITARY/POLICE
4  Everest, Miriam 178 5X 1 Pardieck, Steven 198 10 X *THIRD PLACE*
5 Ronning, David 177 1X 2  Pappas, Nick 191 3 X First Expert-Military/Police
6  Bratton, David A 177 1X 3 Patterson, Mark 189 5X
7  Richardson, Brian 174 2 X 4 Welch, Arthur 187 6 X
8  Andrianova, Liudmila 172 0 X 5  Fries, Susan 186 4 X
9  Petty, Joe 166 0 X
10  White, Roger 162 0 X SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1  Thompson, Timothy 195 10 X First Sharpshooter
Match 4 - .22 CALIBER RAPID FIRE MATCH 2  Dipetro, Tom 192 6 X Second Sharpshooter
3 Zimmerman, Glenn 192 5 X Third Sharpshooter
OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS 4 Kahl, John M 191 4 X
1 Lenardson, James 200 11 X *MATCH WINNER* 5  Vincent, Roddy 189 0 X
2 Zins, Brian 199 18 X *SECOND PLACE* 6  Andrianova, Irina 187 7 X
3 Pardieck, Steven 198 10 X *THIRD PLACE* 7  Kiger, Michael R 184 4 X
8  Daniels, Charles W 182 5X
HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES 9  Zarria, Reuben 180 5X
1 Lenardson, James 200 11 X *MATCH WINNER* 10  Wilson, Ralph 180 1X
2 Zins, Brian 199 18 X *SECOND PLACE* 11 Smith, Robert 178 3 X
3 Mazzitelli, Tom 198 7 X First High Master 12 Tilden, John L 174 4 X
4  Barcon, Alan 192 8X 13 Webhner, Jeffery T 171 2 X
5  Zalewski, Ronald J 192 3 X 14  Lechlitner, David 167 2 X
15  Prieditis, Igors 138 1 X
MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES 16  Morman, James 0 0X
1  Brown, Robert L 198 8 X First Master 17  Clay, Timothy C 0 0OX
2 Gustafson, George 196 10 X Second Master 18  McNally, Kym 0 0X
3 Tant, Judy 196 9 X Third Master
4  Hays, Charles Neil 195 11 X MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES
5 Ornat, Glenn D 195 9 X 1 Bratton, David A 181 1 X First Marksman
6 Dilley, Marvin 195 7 X 2 Andrianova, Liudmila 179 1 X Second Marksman
7  Reardon, Tom 194 8X 3 Taylor, Jack 179 1 X
8 Licht, Jeff 193 4 X 4  Lancaster, Robert 178 1 X
9  Milen, Michael 192 10 X 5  Everest, Miriam 177 3 X
10  Erikson, Walley 191 4 X 6  Ronning, David 172 4 X
11  Lambart, Art 190 6 X 7  Lesher, Steve 169 1 X
12  Harshberger, Steve 189 4 X 8  Richardson, Brian 158 3 X
13  Tomac, Randy 185 4 X 9  White, Roger 153 0 X
14 Smith, Glenn 181 3 X 10  Petty, Joe 150 3 X
15  Myers, Kevin 180 5X
16  Morman, Edward 0 00X
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Match 5 - .22 CALIBER AGGREGATE SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1  Zimmerman, Glenn 845 20 X First Sharpshooter

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS 2 Kahl, John M 837 21 X Second Sharpshooter
1 Lenardson, James 886 42 X *MATCH WINNER* 3 Dipetro, Tom 835 21 X Third Sharpshooter
2 Zins, Brian 883 56 X *SECOND PLACE* 4 Thompson, Timothy 834 21 X
3 Tant, Judy 876 39 X *THIRD PLACE* 5  Wilson, Ralph 829 14 X
6  Kiger, Michael R 815 16 X
HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES 7  Daniels, Charles W 811 17 X
1 Lenardson, James 886 42 X *MATCH WINNER* 8  Andrianova, Irina 804 20 X
2 Zins, Brian 883 56 X *SECOND PLACE* 9  Vincent, Roddy 799 11 X
3 Mazzitelli, Tom 868 26 X First High Master 10  Zarria, Reuben 788 18 X
4  Barcon, Alan 866 38 X 11 Smith, Robert 760 11 X
5  Zalewski, Ronald J 768 16 X 12 Tilden, John L 760 7 X
13 Lechlitner, David 756 9 X
MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES 14  Webhner, Jeffery T 751 15 X
1 Tant, Judy 876 39 X *THIRD PLACE* 15  Prieditis, Igors 684 5 X
2 Reardon, Tom 871 29 X First Master 16  Morman, James 0 0OX
3 Gustafson, George 868 33 X Second Master 17  Clay, Timothy C 0 OX
4 Ornat, Glenn D 867 30 X Third Master 18  McNally, Kym 0 0OX
5  Hays, Charles Neil 861 30 X
6 Dilley, Marvin 860 21 X MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES
7  Brown, Robert L 859 29 X 1 Lancaster, Robert 790 3 X First Marksman
8  Licht, Jeff 850 27 X 2 Ronning, David 781 9 X Second Marksman
9  Erikson, Walley 850 22 X 3 Bratton, David A 769 5X
10  Harshberger, Steve 850 21 X 4 Andrianova, Liudmila 767 7 X
11 Milen, Michael 845 30 X 5  Everest, Miriam 766 11 X
12 Tomac, Randy 843 23 X 6  Taylor, Jack 764 8 X
13 Myers, Kevin 841 20 X 7  Richardson, Brian 738 7 X
14  Smith, Glenn 825 19 X 8 Lesher, Steve 734 7 X
15 Lambart, Art 820 20 X 9  Petty, Joe 703 7 X
16  Morman, Edward 0 0X 10  White, Roger 648 1 X

EXPERT -- CIVILIAN

1  Andrianov, Anatoly 875 37 X First Expert-Civilian
2 Barbour, Steve 864 27 X Second Expert-Civilian
3 Mitchell, Scott P. 859 27 X Third Expert-Civilian
4 Wiesehan, Donald 857 30 X Fourth Expert-Civilian
5 Tabalus, Ron 847 20 X
6  Chesley, Ross 847 20 X
7  Compton, Mark 844 22 X
8  Dunn, Terrance G. 841 27 X
9  Ryckeghem, Karl 840 19 X

10  Flood, Terrence E. 839 15X

11 Weber, Ted 838 19 X

12 Taylor, Doug 835 34 X

13 Bennett, Charles T. 831 21X

14  Marriott, Brent 814 17 X

15  Price, Wayne A. 810 16 X

16  Mathis, David 807 19 X

17  Nagy, Alex 802 10 X

18  McGuire, John F. 799 12 X

19  Swing, Scott 795 9 X

20  Wehner, Gerald E 789 13 X

21 Proulx, James R. 778 16 X

EXPERT -- MILITARY/POLICE

1  Pardieck, Steven 867 35 X First Expert-Military/Police
2 Fries, Susan 834 20 X
3 Welch, Arthur 825 21 X
4  Patterson, Mark 820 22 X
5 Pappas, Nick 816 13 X
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TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
NRA Registered Outdoor Pistol Match -- 22-23 June 2013
Bristol Indiana

Match 6 - CENTER FIRE SLOW FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1
2
3

HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1

a b wnN

Mitchell, Scott P.
Barcon, Alan
Gustafson, George

Barcon, Alan

Zins, Brian
Mazzitelli, Tom
Lenardson, James
Zalewski, Ronald J

190
188
188

188
187
181
180
168

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1
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14
15
16

Gustafson, George
Dilley, Marvin
Brown, Robert L
Hays, Charles Neil
Tant, Judy
Reardon, Tom
Myers, Kevin
Erikson, Walley
Licht, Jeff

Ornat, Glenn D
Milen, Michael
Tomac, Randy
Smith, Glenn
Lambart, Art
Harshberger, Steve
Morman, Edward

EXPERT -- CIVILIAN

©C O ~NOOOHA~WDNPE
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15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Mitchell, Scott P.
Wiesehan, Donald
Barbour, Steve
Tabalus, Ron
Ryckeghem, Karl
Dunn, Terrance G.
McGuire, John F.
Taylor, Doug
Flood, Terrence E.
Mathis, David
Nagy, Alex
Andrianov, Anatoly
Marriott, Brent
Compton, Mark
Chesley, Ross
Price, Wayne A.
Swing, Scott
Weber, Ted
Bennett, Charles T.
Proulx, James R.
Wehner, Gerald E

188
187
186
185
185
182
179
177
176
176
174
172
167
167
166

0

190
185
183
181
178
178
177
177
175
173
173
167
167
166
164
162
162
158
156
155
136

EXPERT -- MILITARY/POLICE

1

abwnN

Pardieck, Steven
Welch, Arthur
Fries, Susan
Patterson, Mark
Pappas, Nick

186
177
165
163
159

6 X *MATCH WINNER*
6 X *SECOND PLACE*
6 X *THIRD PLACE*

6 X *SECOND PLACE*
4 X First High Master

5 X

3X

1X

6 X *THIRD PLACE*
6 X First Master

2 X Second Master
3 X Third Master

2 X

5X

5X

3 X

5X

3 X

0 X

2 X

3 X

2 X

1X

0 X

6 X *MATCH WINNER*
0 X First Expert-Civilian
4 X Second Expert-Civilian
5 X Third Expert-Civilian
4 X Fourth Expert-Civilian
2 X

4 X

3X

4 X

4 X

3X

1X

1X

2 X

1X

1X

0X

2 X

1X

0X

0X

2 X First Expert-Military/Police
2X
2X
1X
2X

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1  Zimmerman, Glenn 183 4 X First Sharpshooter
2 Kahl, John M 175 1 X Second Sharpshooter
3 Daniels, Charles W 173 3 X Third Sharpshooter
4 Wilson, Ralph 172 2 X
5  Kiger, Michael R 164 1 X
6  Lechlitner, David 164 1 X
7  Tilden, John L 160 2 X
8  Zarria, Reuben 159 2 X
9 Dipetro, Tom 158 1 X

10  Andrianova, Irina 155 1X

11 Vincent, Roddy 151 1 X

12 Webhner, Jeffery T 148 1 X

13 Smith, Robert 144 1 X

14  Prieditis, Igors 104 0X

15  Thompson, Timothy 76 0X

16  Morman, James 0 00X

17  Clay, Timothy C 0 OX

18  McNally, Kym 0 0OX

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES

1 Lancaster, Robert 168 0 X First Marksman

2 Petty, Joe 161 2 X Second Marksman
3 Ronning, David 151 1 X

4 Bratton, David A 143 1 X

5 Taylor, Jack 135 2 X

6  Richardson, Brian 125 0X

7  Everest, Miriam 118 0 X

8  White, Roger 95 0X

9 Lesher, Steve 54 0X
10  Andrianova, Liudmila 0 0X

Match 7 - CENTER FIRE NATIONAL MATCH COURSE

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS
1 Zins, Brian
2  Gustafson, George
3 Mazzitelli, Tom

294 10 X *MATCH WINNER*
293 9 X*SECOND PLACE*
289 17 X *THIRD PLACE*

HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1  Zins, Brian 294 10 X *MATCH WINNER*
2 Mazzitelli, Tom 289 17 X *THIRD PLACE*

3 Lenardson, James 287 10 X First High Master

4 Barcon, Alan 285 11 X

5  Zalewski, Ronald J 255 1X

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1  Gustafson, George 293 9 X*SECOND PLACE*
2 Dilley, Marvin 288 9 X First Master
3 Myers, Kevin 287 10 X Second Master
4 Hays, Charles Neil 285 6 X Third Master
5 Ornat, Glenn D 283 7X
6  Tant, Judy 282 7 X
7  Tomac, Randy 280 9 X
8  Brown, Robert L 280 3 X
9 Reardon, Tom 278 8X
10 Lambart, Art 278 8X
11  Licht, Jeff 277 13 X
12 Milen, Michael 277 9X
13 Smith, Glenn 270 5X
14  Harshberger, Steve 248 5 X
15  Erikson, Walley 226 2 X

16 Morman, Edward 0 0X
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EXPERT -- CIVILIAN

1
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Mitchell, Scott P.
Wiesehan, Donald
Barbour, Steve
Taylor, Doug
Marriott, Brent
Andrianov, Anatoly
Tabalus, Ron
Flood, Terrence E.
Dunn, Terrance G.
Weber, Ted
Ryckeghem, Karl
Nagy, Alex
Compton, Mark
McGuire, John F.
Proulx, James R.
Swing, Scott
Mathis, David
Price, Wayne A.
Chesley, Ross
Wehner, Gerald E
Bennett, Charles T.

287
284
284
284
280
278
278
276
275
274
269
267
267
265
264
263
261
258
253
246
246

EXPERT -- MILITARY/POLICE

1

a b wnN

Pardieck, Steven
Welch, Arthur
Pappas, Nick
Patterson, Mark
Fries, Susan

286
271
263
263
252

13 X

12 X Second Expert-Civilian
8 X Third Expert-Civilian
5 X Fourth Expert-Civilian

10 X
6 X
6 X
5X
5X
6 X
3 X
3 X
2 X
4 X
2 X
3 X
3 X
2 X
2 X
3 X
2 X

8 X First Expert-Military/Police

5X
4 X
3X
2 X

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

©CoO~NOO A~ WDNLPE
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Kahl, John M
Wilson, Ralph
Kiger, Michael R
Vincent, Roddy
Zimmerman, Glenn
Tilden, John L
Daniels, Charles W
Andrianova, Irina
Wehner, Jeffery T
Zarria, Reuben
Dipetro, Tom
Lechlitner, David
Thompson, Timothy
Prieditis, Igors
Smith, Robert
Morman, James
Clay, Timothy C
McNally, Kym

279
275
267
265
265
263
262
257
254
252
239
227
224
223
200

0

0

0

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES

©CoO~NOOOAWDNLPR
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Petty, Joe
Lancaster, Robert
Ronning, David
Bratton, David A
Richardson, Brian
Everest, Miriam
Lesher, Steve
White, Roger

Taylor, Jack
Andrianova, Liudmila

240
239
239
237
191
191
188
182
158

0

10 X
3X
5X
6 X
4 X
5X
4 X
4 X
1X
5X
3X
1X
1X
1X
1X
0X
0X
0X

2 X
5X
1X
3X
2 X
0X
0X
2 X
2 X
0X

First Expert-Civilian

First Sharpshooter

Second Sharpshooter

Third Sharpshooter

First Marksman
Second Marksman

Match 8 - CENTER FIRE TIMED FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1
2
3

Gustafson, George
Hays, Charles Neil
Zins, Brian

200
199
198

7 X*MATCH WINNER*
10 X*SECOND PLACE*
15 X*THIRD PLACE*

HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1

abrbwnN

Zins, Brian
Lenardson, James
Mazzitelli, Tom
Barcon, Alan
Zalewski, Ronald J

198
197
195
195
180

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

O~NOUA~WNPR

[Ce]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Gustafson, George
Hays, Charles Neil
Reardon, Tom
Brown, Robert L
Milen, Michael
Tant, Judy

Myers, Kevin
Ornat, Glenn D
Tomac, Randy
Dilley, Marvin
Licht, Jeff
Harshberger, Steve
Smith, Glenn
Lambart, Art
Erikson, Walley
Morman, Edward

EXPERT -- CIVILIAN

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Barbour, Steve
Flood, Terrence E.
Tabalus, Ron
Andrianov, Anatoly
Mitchell, Scott P.
Taylor, Doug
Compton, Mark
Wiesehan, Donald
Marriott, Brent
Weber, Ted
Swing, Scott
Ryckeghem, Karl
Chesley, Ross
Proulx, James R.
Nagy, Alex

Dunn, Terrance G.
Mathis, David
Wehner, Gerald E
McGuire, John F.
Bennett, Charles T.
Price, Wayne A.

200
199
197
197
196
196
195
194
193
190
189
187
185
182
181

0

197
196
196
194
194
192
188
188
185
184
184
182
182
182
182
180
179
176
175
174
173

EXPERT -- MILITARY/POLICE

1

a b wnN

Page 6

Welch, Arthur
Pardieck, Steven
Patterson, Mark
Fries, Susan
Pappas, Nick

195
193
191
180
179

15 X *THIRD PLACE*
8 X First High Master
8 X
7 X
2 X

7 X *MATCH WINNER*
10 X *SECOND PLACE*
11 X First Master

7 X Second Master

8 X Third Master

7 X

8 X

6 X

7 X

7 X

2 X

7 X

3 X

4 X

6 X

0 X

10 X First Expert-Civilian
9 X Second Expert-Civilian
5 X Third Expert-Civilian
7 X Fourth Expert-Civilian
7 X
8 X
4 X
2 X
2 X
5X
3X
5X
5X
4 X
2 X
2 X
3X
1X
1X
0 X
3X

4 X First Expert-Military/Police
8 X
7X
1X
7X



SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES EXPERT -- CIVILIAN

1 Kahl, John M 188 7 X First Sharpshooter 1  Mitchell, Scott P. 194 7 X First Expert-Civilian
2 Wilson, Ralph 188 2 X Second Sharpshooter 2 Andrianov, Anatoly 192 6 X Second Expert-Civilian
3 Kiger, Michael R 187 3 X Third Sharpshooter 3 Taylor, Doug 192 6 X Third Expert-Civilian
4 Wehner, Jeffery T 185 4 X 4 Flood, Terrence E. 187 3 X Fourth Expert-Civilian
5  Vincent, Roddy 184 4 X 5  Swing, Scott 185 2 X
6 Zimmerman, Glenn 180 2 X 6  Wiesehan, Donald 183 6 X
7  Tilden, John L 180 2 X 7  Ryckeghem, Karl 182 3 X
8 Thompson, Timothy 173 2 X 8  Tabalus, Ron 181 5X
9 Daniels, Charles W 172 3 X 9  Barbour, Steve 180 3 X
10 Dipetro, Tom 171 6 X 10  Mathis, David 179 2 X
11 Lechlitner, David 171 0X 11 Proulx, James R. 178 5X
12 Andrianova, Irina 169 1X 12 Bennett, Charles T. 173 4 X
13 Smith, Robert 168 0 X 13 Dunn, Terrance G. 172 3 X
14  Zarria, Reuben 156 0 X 14  Price, Wayne A. 172 2 X
15  Prieditis, Igors 143 0X 15  Marriott, Brent 172 1 X
16  Morman, James 0 0X 16  Wehner, Gerald E 170 1 X
17  Clay, Timothy C 0 0X 17  Compton, Mark 166 4 X
18  McNally, Kym 0 0X 18  McGuire, John F. 163 1 X
19 Chesley, Ross 160 2 X
MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES 20  Nagy, Alex 155 1X
1 Bratton, David A 181 4 X First Marksman 21  Weber, Ted 138 6 X
2 Ronning, David 175 5 X Second Marksman
3 Petty, Joe 171 2 X EXPERT -- MILITARY/POLICE
4  Lancaster, Robert 168 0 X 1 Pardieck, Steven 191 2 X First Expert-Military/Police
5  Taylor, Jack 166 3 X 2 Welch, Arthur 182 3 X
6 Lesher, Steve 150 1X 3 Pappas, Nick 180 2 X
7  White, Roger 150 0X 4  Patterson, Mark 175 3 X
8  Everest, Miriam 147 3 X 5  Fries, Susan 169 1 X
9 Richardson, Brian 131 0X
10  Andrianova, Liudmila 0 0X SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 Kiger, Michael R 184 4 X First Sharpshooter
Match 9 - CENTER FIRE RAPID FIRE MATCH 2 Vincent, Roddy 184 2 X Second Sharpshooter
3 Daniels, Charles W 173 4 X Third Sharpshooter
OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS 4 Wilson, Ralph 172 3 X
1  Zins, Brian 197 11 X *MATCH WINNER* 5 Kahl, John M 171 1 X
2 Gustafson, George 195 11 X *SECOND PLACE* 6  Andrianova, Irina 170 5X
3 Hays, Charles Neil 195 8 X *THIRD PLACE* 7  Zimmerman, Glenn 170 4 X
8  Smith, Robert 170 2 X
HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES 9  Wehner, Jeffery T 170 1 X
1  Zins, Brian 197 11 X *MATCH WINNER* 10 Dipetro, Tom 163 2 X
2 Lenardson, James 191 7 X First High Master 11 Tilden, John L 162 2 X
3 Mazzitelli, Tom 189 7 X 12 Thompson, Timothy 161 0 X
4  Zalewski, Ronald J 188 6 X 13 Lechlitner, David 153 1X
5 Barcon, Alan 185 5X 14  Prieditis, Igors 149 0 X
15  Zarria, Reuben 118 1 X
MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES 16  Morman, James 0 0X
1  Gustafson, George 195 11 X *SECOND PLACE* 17  Clay, Timothy C 0 0OX
2 Hays, Charles Neil 195 8 X *THIRD PLACE* 18  McNally, Kym 0 0X
3 Ornat, Glenn D 195 7 X First Master
4  Dilley, Marvin 195 6 X Second Master MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES
5  Smith, Glenn 191 6 X Third Master 1 Bratton, David A 172 3 X First Marksman
6  Licht, Jeff 190 5X 2  Lancaster, Robert 165 5 X Second Marksman
7  Tomac, Randy 189 4 X 3 Ronning, David 164 0 X
8 Reardon, Tom 188 5X 4 Taylor, Jack 157 2 X
9  Myers, Kevin 186 3 X 5  White, Roger 142 0 X
10  Harshberger, Steve 185 3 X 6  Everest, Miriam 141 1 X
11  Lambart, Art 182 5X 7  Petty, Joe 140 0 X
12 Brown, Robert L 182 3 X 8 Lesher, Steve 127 0 X
13  Tant, Judy 178 2 X 9  Richardson, Brian 117 0 X
14  Erikson, Walley 163 2 X 10  Andrianova, Liudmila 0 0X
15  Milen, Michael 158 6 X
16  Morman, Edward 0 00X
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Match 10 - CENTER FIRE AGGREGATE

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1
2
3

Zins, Brian
Gustafson, George
Mitchell, Scott P.

876
876
865

40 X *MATCH WINNER*
33 X *SECOND PLACE*
33 X *THIRD PLACE*

HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1

a b wnN

Zins, Brian
Lenardson, James
Mazzitelli, Tom
Barcon, Alan
Zalewski, Ronald J

876
855
854
853
791

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1

© 0O ~NOOhA~WN

P e
WN RO

14
15
16

Gustafson, George
Hays, Charles Neil
Dilley, Marvin
Ornat, Glenn D
Myers, Kevin
Reardon, Tom
Brown, Robert L
Tant, Judy

Tomac, Randy
Licht, Jeff

Smith, Glenn
Lambart, Art

Milen, Michael
Harshberger, Steve
Erikson, Walley
Morman, Edward

EXPERT -- CIVILIAN

©C 0O ~NOOOHA~WDNLPE

e e
wWN PO

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Mitchell, Scott P.
Taylor, Doug
Barbour, Steve
Wiesehan, Donald
Tabalus, Ron
Flood, Terrence E.
Andrianov, Anatoly
Ryckeghem, Karl
Dunn, Terrance G.
Marriott, Brent
Swing, Scott
Mathis, David
Compton, Mark
McGuire, John F.
Proulx, James R.
Nagy, Alex

Price, Wayne A.
Chesley, Ross
Weber, Ted
Bennett, Charles T.
Wehner, Gerald E

876
864
860
848
847
845
845
841
834
832
813
809
805
786
747

0

865
845
844
840
836
834
831
811
805
804
794
792
787
780
779
77
765
759
754
749
728

EXPERT -- MILITARY/POLICE

1

abwnN

Pardieck, Steven
Welch, Arthur
Patterson, Mark
Pappas, Nick
Fries, Susan

856
825
792
781
766

40 X *MATCH WINNER*
28 X First High Master
37 X

29 X

10 X

33 X *SECOND PLACE*
27 X First Master
28 X Second Master
23 X Third Master
26 X
29 X
15 X
18 X
22 X
25 X
17 X
19 X
23 X
16 X
13 X
0 X

33 X *THIRD PLACE*
22 X First Expert-Civilian
25 X Second Expert-Civilian
20 X Third Expert-Civilian
21 X Fourth Expert-Civilian
21 X
20 X
15 X
12 X
14 X
8 X
12 X
12 X
10 X
11 X
9 X
8 X
10 X
19 X
7 X
5X

20 X First Expert-Military/Police
14 X
14 X
15 X
6 X

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1 Kahl, John M 813 19 X First Sharpshooter
2 Wilson, Ralph 807 10 X Second Sharpshooter
3 Kiger, Michael R 802 13 X Third Sharpshooter
4 Zimmerman, Glenn 798 14 X
5  Vincent, Roddy 784 13 X
6  Daniels, Charles W 780 14 X
7  Tilden, John L 765 11 X
8  Wehner, Jeffery T 757 7 X
9  Andrianova, Irina 751 11 X
10 Dipetro, Tom 731 12 X
11  Lechlitner, David 715 3 X
12 Zarria, Reuben 685 8 X
13  Smith, Robert 682 4 X
14  Thompson, Timothy 634 3 X
15  Prieditis, Igors 619 1X
16  Morman, James 0 0X
17  Clay, Timothy C 0 OX
18  McNally, Kym 0 0OX
MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 Lancaster, Robert 740 10 X First Marksman
2  Bratton, David A 733 11 X Second Marksman
3 Ronning, David 729 7 X
4 Petty, Joe 712 6 X
5 Taylor, Jack 616 9 X
6  Everest, Miriam 597 4 X
7  White, Roger 569 2 X
8 Richardson, Brian 564 2 X
9 Lesher, Steve 519 1X
10  Andrianova, Liudmila 0 0X

TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
NRA Registered Outdoor Pistol Match -- 22-23 June 2013
Bristol Indiana

Match 11 - .45 CALIBER SLOW FIRE MATCH
OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1 Lenardson, James 195 6 X*MATCH WINNER*
2  Zins, Brian 193 3 X*SECOND PLACE*
3 Hays, Charles Neil 190 8 X*THIRD PLACE*

HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1 Lenardson, James 195 6 X*MATCH WINNER*
2 Zins, Brian 193 3 X*SECOND PLACE*
3 Zalewski, Ronald J 178 3 X First High Master

4  Barcon, Alan 178 1X

5  Mazzitelli, Tom 171 3 X

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1 Hays, Charles Neil 190 8 X*THIRD PLACE*
2  Brown, Robert L 186 4 X First Master
3  Reardon, Tom 186 4 X Second Master
4 Dilley, Marvin 183 5 X Third Master
5 Tant, Judy 183 4 X
6  Myers, Kevin 183 1 X
7  Licht, Jeff 182 3 X
8 Ornat, Glenn D 180 1 X
9  Erikson, Walley 176 3 X
10  Milen, Michael 176 1 X
11  Tomac, Randy 174 2 X
12 Smith, Glenn 172 3 X
13  Harshberger, Steve 162 1 X
14  Lambart, Art 156 1 X
15  Morman, Edward 19 0X

16  Gustafson, George 0 0X
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EXPERT -- CIVILIAN Match 12 - .45 CALIBER NATIONAL MATCH COURSE

1  Mitchell, Scott P. 187 3 X First Expert-Civilian
2 Wiesehan, Donald 187 2 X Second Expert-Civilian OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS
3 Barbour, Steve 185 6 X Third Expert-Civilian 1  Zins, Brian 294 18 X *MATCH WINNER*
4  Chesley, Ross 184 3 X Fourth Expert-Civilian 2 Lenardson, James 292 14 X *SECOND PLACE*
5  Flood, Terrence E. 181 4 X 3 Mitchell, Scott P. 290 11 X*THIRD PLACE*
6  Mathis, David 181 3X
7  Marriott, Brent 178 4 X HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
8  Ryckeghem, Karl 178 2 X 1  Zins, Brian 294 18 X *MATCH WINNER*
9  Andrianov, Anatoly 174 5X 2 Lenardson, James 292 14 X *SECOND PLACE*
10  McGuire, John F. 173 1X 3 Barcon, Alan 287 14 X First High Master
11 Dunn, Terrance G. 172 2 X 4 Mazzitelli, Tom 281 9X
12 Weber, Ted 171 0X 5  Zalewski, Ronald J 267 2 X
13 Proulx, James R. 170 1X
14  Compton, Mark 169 1X MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
15 Tabalus, Ron 166 0 X 1 Hays, Charles Neil 289 17 X First Master
16  Bennett, Charles T. 165 4 X 2 Brown, Robert L 288 16 X Second Master
17  Price, Wayne A. 163 2 X 3 Dilley, Marvin 288 9 X Third Master
18  Nagy, Alex 163 2 X 4 Myers, Kevin 288 7 X
19  Taylor, Doug 160 2 X 5 Reardon, Tom 285 9 X
20  Wehner, Gerald E 139 1X 6  Ornat, Glenn D 285 9 X
21  Swing, Scott 131 0X 7  Tant, Judy 285 8 X
8 Tomac, Randy 278 9 X
EXPERT -- MILITARY/POLICE 9  Milen, Michael 276 7 X
1 Pardieck, Steven 185 4 X First Expert-Military/Police 10  Erikson, Walley 275 5X
2 Fries, Susan 178 4 X 11 Lambart, Art 272 6 X
3 Patterson, Mark 167 2 X 12 Licht, Jeff 271 7 X
4 Welch, Arthur 165 0X 13 Smith, Glenn 270 4 X
5 Pappas, Nick 158 1X 14  Harshberger, Steve 264 2 X
15  Morman, Edward 50 0X
SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES 16  Gustafson, George 0 0X
1 Morman, James 183 5 X First Sharpshooter
2 Zimmerman, Glenn 178 3 X Second Sharpshooter EXPERT -- CIVILIAN
3 Wilson, Ralph 174 3 X Third Sharpshooter 1  Mitchell, Scott P. 290 11 X *THIRD PLACE*
4  Kahl, John M 173 3 X 2 Wiesehan, Donald 289 11 X First Expert-Civilian
5  Lechlitner, David 170 3 X 3 Barbour, Steve 286 5 X Second Expert-Civilian
6 Thompson, Timothy 167 2 X 4 Marriott, Brent 283 9 X Third Expert-Civilian
7  Kiger, Michael R 166 3 X 5 Weber, Ted 279 8 X Fourth Expert-Civilian
8  Tilden, John L 164 3 X 6  Mathis, David 277 8X
9  Smith, Robert 162 4 X 7  Flood, Terrence E. 276 8 X
10 Zarria, Reuben 162 3 X 8  Andrianov, Anatoly 276 7 X
11 Vincent, Roddy 161 1X 9 Tabalus, Ron 272 7X
12 Andrianova, Irina 157 1X 10  Ryckeghem, Karl 269 7 X
13  Daniels, Charles W 152 0X 11  Bennett, Charles T. 268 1X
14  Prieditis, Igors 151 2 X 12 Chesley, Ross 266 5 X
15 Dipetro, Tom 143 2 X 13 Price, Wayne A. 264 5X
16  Wehner, Jeffery T 124 1X 14  Proulx, James R. 263 3 X
17  Clay, Timothy C 0 0X 15  Dunn, Terrance G. 260 6 X
18  McNally, Kym 0 00X 16  Taylor, Doug 259 4 X
17 McGuire, John F. 258 6 X
MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES 18  Compton, Mark 258 5 X
1 Lancaster, Robert 167 3 X First Marksman 19  Swing, Scott 258 0 X
2 Taylor, Jack 167 2 X Second Marksman 20 Nagy, Alex 254 4 X
3 Ronning, David 165 2 X 21  Wehner, Gerald E 245 3 X
4 Petty, Joe 163 3 X
5 Lesher, Steve 145 1 X EXPERT -- MILITARY/POLICE
6  Bratton, David A 145 0 X 1  Pardieck, Steven 282 4 X First Expert-Military/Police
7  White, Roger 100 00X 2 Fries, Susan 273 8 X
8  Everest, Miriam 78 0X 3 Pappas, Nick 270 7 X
9 Richardson, Brian 77 0X 4 Welch, Arthur 263 7 X
10  Andrianova, Liudmila 0 0X 5  Patterson, Mark 260 5X
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SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES EXPERT -- CIVILIAN

1 Morman, James 287 6 X First Sharpshooter 1  Mitchell, Scott P. 196 10 X First Expert-Civilian
2 Vincent, Roddy 278 4 X Second Sharpshooter 2 Compton, Mark 195 7 X Second Expert-Civilian
3 Wilson, Ralph 269 4 X Third Sharpshooter 3 Barbour, Steve 195 6 X Third Expert-Civilian
4 Thompson, Timothy 269 4 X 4  Tabalus, Ron 194 8 X Fourth Expert-Civilian
5 Kiger, Michael R 268 4 X 5  Andrianov, Anatoly 194 7 X
6 Kahl, John M 267 81X 6  Wiesehan, Donald 191 9 X
7  Daniels, Charles W 266 7 X 7  Chesley, Ross 191 9 X
8  Zimmerman, Glenn 262 3 X 8  Weber, Ted 190 4 X
9  Lechlitner, David 252 3X 9  Flood, Terrence E. 188 8 X
10  Wehner, Jeffery T 251 O0X 10  Dunn, Terrance G. 188 3 X
11 Smith, Robert 248 4 X 11 Ryckeghem, Karl 186 8 X
12 Andrianova, Irina 248 1 X 12 Price, Wayne A. 185 3 X
13  Dipetro, Tom 246 2 X 13 Mathis, David 183 4 X
14  Zarria, Reuben 245 3 X 14  Taylor, Doug 181 7 X
15  Tilden, John L 234 0X 15  Marriott, Brent 181 7X
16  Prieditis, Igors 162 0X 16  Proulx, James R. 181 4 X
17  Clay, Timothy C 0 0X 17  McGuire, John F. 181 2 X
18  McNally, Kym 0 0X 18  Bennett, Charles T. 178 2 X
19  Nagy, Alex 175 3 X
MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES 20  Wehner, Gerald E 173 5X
1 Lancaster, Robert 249 2 X First Marksman 21  Swing, Scott 173 1 X
2 Ronning, David 243 4 X Second Marksman
3 Bratton, David A 237 0X EXPERT -- MILITARY/POLICE
4  Taylor, Jack 224 1X 1 Pardieck, Steven 193 8 X First Expert-Military/Police
5 Lesher, Steve 215 3 X 2 Fries, Susan 193 6 X
6  Petty, Joe 205 0X 3 Pappas, Nick 188 5X
7  Richardson, Brian 183 0X 4 Patterson, Mark 185 7X
8  White, Roger 181 3 X 5  Welch, Arthur 175 4 X
9  Everest, Miriam 9% 00X
10  Andrianova, Liudmila 0 0X SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1  Morman, James 197 9 X*THIRD PLACE*
Match 13 - .45 CALIBER TIMED FIRE MATCH 2 Thompson, Timothy 194 3 X First Sharpshooter
3 Kiger, Michael R 193 9 X Second Sharpshooter
OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS 4 Zimmerman, Glenn 189 4 X Third Sharpshooter
1 Hays, Charles Neil 198 15 X *MATCH WINNER* 5  Vincent, Roddy 188 6 X
2 Zins, Brian 198 10 X *SECOND PLACE* 6  Kahl, John M 188 4 X
3 Morman, James 197 9 X *THIRD PLACE* 7  Wilson, Ralph 188 3 X
8  Tilden, John L 185 3 X
HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES 9  Wehner, Jeffery T 182 1 X
1  Zins, Brian 198 10 X *SECOND PLACE* 10  Lechlitner, David 181 4 X
2 Lenardson, James 197 6 X First High Master 11 Daniels, Charles W 180 7 X
3 Barcon, Alan 196 8 X 12 Andrianova, Irina 178 2 X
4  Mazzitelli, Tom 195 9X 13 Smith, Robert 175 2 X
5  Zalewski, Ronald J 186 7 X 14  Zarria, Reuben 169 4 X
15 Dipetro, Tom 167 3 X
MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES 16  Prieditis, Igors 142 1 X
1 Hays, Charles Neil 198 15 X *MATCH WINNER* 17  Clay, Timothy C 0 0OX
2 Brown, Robert L 197 8 X First Master 18  McNally, Kym 0 0X
3 Reardon, Tom 197 7 X Second Master
4  Ornat, Glenn D 196 11 X Third Master MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES
5 Myers, Kevin 196 10 X 1 Bratton, David A 180 5 X First Marksman
6 Dilley, Marvin 196 8 X 2  Lancaster, Robert 177 2 X Second Marksman
7  Tant, Judy 193 8X 3 Ronning, David 172 3 X
8 Tomac, Randy 193 5X 4 Petty, Joe 163 2 X
9  Licht, Jeff 189 6 X 5 Taylor, Jack 158 2 X
10  Milen, Michael 187 9 X 6  Lesher, Steve 152 2 X
11  Erikson, Walley 187 6 X 7  Richardson, Brian 144 0 X
12 Smith, Glenn 185 4 X 8  Everest, Miriam 109 2 X
13  Lambart, Art 184 6 X 9  White, Roger 109 0 X
14  Harshberger, Steve 182 3 X 10  Andrianova, Liudmila 0 0X
15 Morman, Edward 58 0X
16  Gustafson, George 0 00X
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Match 14 - .45 CALIBER RAPID FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS
1 Zins, Brian 198 10 X *MATCH WINNER*
2 Lenardson, James 197 10 X *SECOND PLACE*
3 Dilley, Marvin 195 12 X *THIRD PLACE*

HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 Zins, Brian 198 10 X *MATCH WINNER*

2 Lenardson, James 197 10 X *SECOND PLACE*
3 Zalewski, Ronald J 193 6 X First High Master
4  Barcon, Alan 192 7 X

5  Mazzitelli, Tom 188 4 X

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1  Dilley, Marvin 195 12 X *THIRD PLACE*
2 Ornat, Glenn D 192 10 X First Master
3 Hays, Charles Neil 191 7 X Second Master
4  Tomac, Randy 191 5 X Third Master
5 Reardon, Tom 190 6 X
6 Tant, Judy 190 4 X
7 Licht, Jeff 190 4 X
8  Myers, Kevin 188 8 X
9  Brown, Robert L 187 6 X
10 Lambart, Art 184 3 X
11 Milen, Michael 181 2 X
12 Smith, Glenn 180 4 X
13 Erikson, Walley 177 4 X
14  Harshberger, Steve 160 2 X
15  Morman, Edward 53 0X
16  Gustafson, George 0 0X

EXPERT -- CIVILIAN

1  Wiesehan, Donald 190 9 X First Expert-Civilian
2 Barbour, Steve 189 5 X Second Expert-Civilian
3  Weber, Ted 188 7 X Third Expert-Civilian
4 Compton, Mark 187 6 X Fourth Expert-Civilian
5 Flood, Terrence E. 187 5X
6  Dunn, Terrance G. 183 4 X
7  Andrianov, Anatoly 182 2 X
8  Mitchell, Scott P. 180 7 X
9  Taylor, Doug 180 5X

10 Tabalus, Ron 180 2 X

11 Mathis, David 180 2 X

12 Bennett, Charles T. 178 3 X

13  Wehner, Gerald E 176 1 X

14  Price, Wayne A. 174 7X

15  Proulx, James R. 173 3 X

16  McGuire, John F. 172 1 X

17  Chesley, Ross 171 4 X

18  Marriott, Brent 171 3 X

19  Ryckeghem, Karl 171 2 X

20 Nagy, Alex 169 1 X

21  Swing, Scott 168 2 X

EXPERT -- MILITARY/POLICE
1 Patterson, Mark 187 8 X First Expert-Military/Police
2 Pappas, Nick 187 4 X
3 Pardieck, Steven 183 6 X
4 Fries, Susan 179 5X
5  Welch, Arthur 18 0X

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1 Morman, James 192 5 XFirst Sharpshooter
2 Thompson, Timothy 191 5 X Second Sharpshooter
3 Kiger, Michael R 190 6 X Third Sharpshooter
4 Wilson, Ralph 181 4 X
5 Daniels, Charles W 180 2 X
6  Vincent, Roddy 178 4 X
7  Kahl, John M 178 3 X
8  Smith, Robert 175 3 X
9  Andrianova, Irina 169 6 X
10 Tilden, John L 169 3 X
11 Zimmerman, Glenn 166 1 X
12  Dipetro, Tom 165 2 X
13 Webhner, Jeffery T 165 1 X
14  Zarria, Reuben 163 1 X
15  Lechlitner, David 140 2 X
16  Prieditis, Igors 140 0 X
17  Clay, Timothy C 0 OX
18  McNally, Kym 0 0OX
MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 Ronning, David 163 2 X First Marksman
2 Lancaster, Robert 158 2 X Second Marksman
3 Lesher, Steve 157 1X
4 Bratton, David A 154 0X
5 Taylor, Jack 147 2 X
6  Petty, Joe 146 0 X
7  Richardson, Brian 118 0 X
8  White, Roger 100 1 X
9  Everest, Miriam 94 0X
10  Andrianova, Liudmila 0 0OX

Match 15 - .45 CALIBER AGGREGATE

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS
1 Zins, Brian
2  Lenardson, James
3 Hays, Charles Neil

883 41 X *MATCH WINNER*
881 36 X *SECOND PLACE*
868 47 X *THIRD PLACE*

HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1 Zins, Brian 883 41 X *MATCH WINNER*
2  Lenardson, James 881 36 X *SECOND PLACE*
3 Barcon, Alan 853 30 X First High Master

4 Mazzitelli, Tom 835 25 X

5  Zalewski, Ronald J 824 18 X

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1 Hays, Charles Neil 868 47 X *THIRD PLACE*
2 Dilley, Marvin 862 34 X First Master
3 Brown, Robert L 858 34 X Second Master
4  Reardon, Tom 858 26 X Third Master
5 Myers, Kevin 855 26 X
6  Ornat, Glenn D 853 31 X
7  Tant, Judy 851 24 X
8  Tomac, Randy 836 21 X
9  Licht, Jeff 832 20 X
10  Milen, Michael 820 19 X
11  Erikson, Walley 815 18 X
12 Smith, Glenn 807 15 X
13  Lambart, Art 796 16 X
14  Harshberger, Steve 768 8 X
15 Morman, Edward 180 0 X
16  Gustafson, George 0 0X
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EXPERT -- CIVILIAN

1
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Wiesehan, Donald
Barbour, Steve
Mitchell, Scott P.
Flood, Terrence E.
Weber, Ted
Andrianov, Anatoly
Mathis, David
Marriott, Brent
Chesley, Ross
Tabalus, Ron
Compton, Mark
Ryckeghem, Karl
Dunn, Terrance G.
Bennett, Charles T.
Proulx, James R.
Price, Wayne A.
McGuire, John F.
Taylor, Doug
Nagy, Alex
Wehner, Gerald E
Swing, Scott

857
855
853
832
828
826
821
813
812
812
809
804
803
789
787
786
784
780
761
733
730

EXPERT -- MILITARY/POLICE

1

a b wnN

Pardieck, Steven
Fries, Susan
Pappas, Nick
Patterson, Mark
Welch, Arthur

843
823
803
799
621

31 X

22 X Second Expert-Civilian
31 X Third Expert-Civilian
25 X Fourth Expert-Civilian

19 X
21 X
17 X
23 X
21 X
17 X
19X
19X
15X
10 X
11X
17 X
10 X
18 X
10 X
10 X
3 X

First Expert-Civilian

22 X First Expert-Military/Police
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17 X
22 X
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Morman, James
Thompson, Timothy
Kiger, Michael R
Wilson, Ralph
Kahl, John M
Vincent, Roddy
Zimmerman, Glenn
Daniels, Charles W
Smith, Robert
Andrianova, Irina
Tilden, John L
Lechlitner, David
Zarria, Reuben
Wehner, Jeffery T
Dipetro, Tom
Prieditis, Igors
Clay, Timothy C
McNally, Kym

Lancaster, Robert
Ronning, David
Bratton, David A
Taylor, Jack

Petty, Joe

Lesher, Steve
Richardson, Brian
White, Roger
Everest, Miriam
Andrianova, Liudmila

859
821
817
812
806
805
795
778
760
752
752
743
739
722
721
595

0

0

751
743
716
696
677
669
522
490
377

0

25 X
14 X
22 X
14 X
18 X
15 X
11 X
16 X
13 X
10 X
9 X
12 X
11 X
3X
9 X
3X
0X
0X

9 X
11 X
5X
7 X
5X
7 X
0X
4 X
2 X
0X

First Sharpshooter

Second Sharpshooter

Third Sharpshooter

First Marksman
Second Marksman
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TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN EXPERT -- MILITARY/POLICE

NRA Registered Outdoor Pistol Match -- 22-23 June 2013 1  Pardieck, Steven 2566 77 X First Expert-Military/Police
Bristol Indiana 2 Fries, Susan 2423 49 X

3 Patterson, Mark 2411 58 X
Match 16 - GRAND AGGREGATE 4 Pappas, Nick 2400 45 X

5  Welch, Arthur 2271 46 X

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS
1 Zins, Brian 2642 137 X *MATCH WINNER* SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

2 Lenardson, James 2622 106 X *SECOND PLACE* 1 Kahl, John M 2456 58 X First Sharpshooter
3 Hays, Charles Neil 2593 104 X *THIRD PLACE* 2 Wilson, Ralph 2448 38 X Second Sharpshooter
3 Zimmerman, Glenn 2438 45 X Third Sharpshooter
SPECIAL CATEGORY AWARDS 4 Kiger, Michael R 2434 51 X
Mazzitelli, Tom 2557 88 X High Senior 5  Vincent, Roddy 2388 39 X
Tant, Judy 2568 81 X High Woman 6  Daniels, CharlesW 2369 47 X
Zimmerman, Glenn 2438 45 X High Junior 7  Andrianova, Irina 2307 41 X
8 Thompson, Timothy 2289 38 X
HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES 9 Dipetro, Tom 2287 42 X
1  Zins, Brian 2642 137 X *MATCH WINNER* 10  Tilden, John L 2277 27 X
2 Lenardson, James 2622 106 X *SECOND PLACE* 11 Webhner, Jeffery T 2230 25 X
3 Barcon, Alan 2572 97 X First High Master 12 Lechlitner, David 2214 24 X
4 Mazzitelli, Tom 2557 88 X 13  Zarria, Reuben 2212 37 X
5  Zalewski, RonaldJ 2383 44 X 14  Smith, Robert 2202 28 X
15  Prieditis, Igors 1898 9 X
MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES 16  Morman, James 859 25 X
1 Hays, Charles Neil 2593 104 X *THIRD PLACE* 17  Clay, Timothy C 0 0OX
2 Dilley, Marvin 2582 83 X First Master 18  McNally, Kym 0 0OX
3 Reardon, Tom 2574 84 X Second Master
4 Ornat, Glenn D 2568 84 X Third Master MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES
5 Tant, Judy 2568 81 X 1 Lancaster, Robert 2281 22 X First Marksman
6  Brown, Robert L 2562 78 X 2 Ronning, David 2253 27 X Second Marksman
7  Myers, Kevin 2543 72 X 3 Bratton, David A 2218 21 X
8  Licht, Jeff 2514 72 X 4 Petty, Joe 2092 18 X
9 Tomac, Randy 2513 66 X 5 Taylor, Jack 2076 24 X
10  Milen, Michael 2470 72 X 6 Lesher, Steve 1922 15 X
11 Smith, Glenn 2445 51 X 7  Richardson, Brian 1824 9 X
12 Lambart, Art 2425 55 X 8  Everest, Miriam 1740 17 X
13 Erikson, Walley 2412 53 X 9  White, Roger 1707 7 X
14  Harshberger, Steve 2404 45 X 10  Andrianova, Liudmila 767 7 X

15 Gustafson, George 1744 66 X
16  Morman, Edward 180 00X

EXPERT -- CIVILIAN

1  Mitchell, Scott P. 2577 91 X First Expert-Civilian
2 Barbour, Steve 2563 74 X Second Expert-Civilian
3 Wiesehan, Donald 2554 81 X Third Expert-Civilian
4 Andrianov, Anatoly 2532 78 X Fourth Expert-Civilian
5 Flood, Terrence E. 2505 61 X
6  Tabalus, Ron 2495 58 X
7  Taylor, Doug 2460 74 X
8 Ryckeghem, Karl 2455 53 X
9 Dunn, Terrance G. 2449 54 X

10  Compton, Mark 2440 53 X

11  Marriott, Brent 2431 54 X

12 Weber, Ted 2420 57 X

13 Mathis, David 2420 48 X

14  Chesley, Ross 2418 51 X

15 Bennett, Charles T. 2369 38 X

16  McGuire, John F. 2363 32 X

17  Price, Wayne A. 2361 41 X

18  Proulx, James R. 2344 38 X

19  Nagy, Alex 2340 29 X

20  Swing, Scott 2319 20 X

21  Wehner, Gerald E 2250 28 X

Page 13



